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ALIAS

Oak Creek Martin
Buckshot Sentenza
Blanco Perro

The Kansan

Tombstone Tom McKey
Pawnee Bill

Turtle Creek Murray
Nothing Comes To Mind
Scrappy

Doc Holidaily

Kay Cee Bronc Buster
Broken Bow Bob
Whiskey Jim

Dead-Eye Anne Gannon
Judge Wescott

Stone Ryan

Big Boat

Cactus Jim

Total Shooters 18
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Sand Creek Raiders

June 2025 CAS Match

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final
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#Name?

Stage 1

21.95
24.36
38.86
36.50
61.34
45.86
41.06
62.01
47.70
76.51
89.97
69.46
60.63
73.26
110.80
159.99
95.45
86.39

Stage 2

25.60
31.69
37.44
31.57
38.16
58.29
53.67
64.54
62.30
73.61
49.70
64.67
59.07
70.84
59.82
77.38
116.16
159.99

Stage 3

27.81
30.47
34.95
50.00
50.35
40.72
49.77
50.80
59.06
64.55
57.71
57.26
65.01
72.37
105.00
75.96
99.48
78.79

Stage 4

24.61
28.53
38.14
42.38
28.26
38.38
42.23
51.85
62.81
43.70
54.90
101.75
92.07
95.13
82.96
58.12
103.73
143.54

Shoot Date: 6/22/2025
Final
Stage 5 Stage 6 .
Time

33.10 27.10 160.17
51.61 28.58 195.24
39.01 35.76 224.16
44.71 32.28 237.44
53.07 25.12 256.30
61.06 40.78 285.09
55.24 66.28 308.25
60.30 38.26 327.76
54.38 52.75 339.00
47.32 33.70 339.39
61.41 50.02 363.71
50.43 57.84 401.41
93.22 56.83 426.83
88.99 71.90 472.49
75.21 48.44 482.23

103.42 66.90 541.77
67.26 60.15 542.23

106.36 69.02 644.09



Sand Creek Raiders
June 2025 CAS Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 6/22/2025 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Senior (60 +) 1 21.95 25.60 27.81 24.61 33.10 22.10 155.17
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 5
Oak Creek Martin Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21.95 25.60 27.81 24.61 33.10 27.10 160.17

Gunfighter 1 24.36 31.69 25.47 23.53 46.61 23.58 175.24
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 20
Buckshot Sentenza Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24.36 31.69 30.47 28.53 51.61 28.58 195.24

B-Western 1 38.86 37.44 34.95 38.14 39.01 35.76 224.16
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Blanco Perro Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38.86 37.44 34.95 38.14 39.01 35.76 224.16

Wrangler (36 +) 1 31.50 31.57 35.00 37.38 39.71 27.28 202.44
4 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 25
The Kansan Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36.50 31.57 50.00 42.38 44.71 32.28 237.44

Wrangler (36 +) 2 41.34 28.16 30.35 28.26 38.07 25.12 191.30
5 Misses: 4= 20 2= 10 2= 10 0= 0 3= 15 0= 0 55
Tombstone Tom McKe  Penalties: = 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

61.34 38.16 50.35 28.26 53.07 25.12 256.30

Classic Cowboy 1 30.86 43.29 35.72 38.38 46.06 25.78 220.09
6 Misses: 3= 15 = 5 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 3= 15 55
Pawnee Bill Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45.86 58.29 40.72 38.38 61.06 40.78 285.09

Silver Senior Duelist (65+) 1 41.06 53.67 44.77 42.23 50.24 61.28 293.25
7 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 15
Turtle Creek Murray Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41.06 53.67 49.77 42.23 55.24 66.28 308.25

Ladies 49er 1 42.01 44.54 40.80 36.85 60.30 33.26 257.76
8 Misses: 4= 20 4= 20 2= 10 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 60
Nothing Comes To Min  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62.01 64.54 50.80 51.85 60.30 38.26 327.76

49er 1 42.70 52.30 54.06 57.81 54.38 37.75 299.00
9 Misses: 1= 5 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 40
Scrappy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47.70 62.30 59.06 62.81 54.38 52.75 339.00



Sand Creek Raiders
June 2025 CAS Match

! Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

#Name? #Name? 6/22/2025 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final

Cowboy 1 51.51 53.61 34.55 38.70 47.32 23.70 249.39
10 Misses: 5= 25 2= 10 6= 30 1= 5 0= 0 2= 10 80
Doc Holidaily Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76.51 73.61 64.55 43.70 47.32 33.70 339.39

El Patron (80 +) 1 84.97 49.70 57.71 49.90 61.41 50.02 353.71
11 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 10
Kay Cee Bronc Buster  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

89.97 49.70 57.71 54.90 61.41 50.02 363.71

Cattle Baron (75 +) 1 44.46 44.67 57.26 66.75 50.43 32.84 296.41
12 Misses: 5= 25 4= 20 0= 0 7= 35 0= 0 5= 25 105
Broken Bow Bob Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69.46 64.67 57.26 101.75 50.43 57.84 401.41

Senior Duelist (60 +) 1 60.63 59.07 65.01 87.07 73.22 46.83 391.83
13 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 2= 10 2= 10 25
Whiskey Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60.63 59.07 65.01 92.07 93.22 56.83 426.83

Ladies Silver Senior (65 +) 1 73.26 70.84 72.37 85.13 83.99 66.90 452.49
14 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 1= 5 1= 5 10
Dead-Eye Anne Gann  Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73.26 70.84 72.37 95.13 88.99 71.90 472.49

Silver Senior (65 +) 1 70.80 54.82 80.00 72.96 70.21 43.44 392.23
15 Misses: 6= 30 1= 5 3= 15 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 70
Judge Wescott Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 1= 10 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

110.80 59.82 105.00 82.96 75.21 48.44 482.23

Classic Cowboy 2 159.99 62.38 70.96 58.12 78.42 46.90 476.77
16 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 3= 15 4= 20 45
Stone Ryan Penalties: 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 20
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

159.99 77.38 75.96 58.12 103.42 66.90 541.77

Junior Boy (14 - 16) 1 95.45 111.16 94.48 93.73 62.26 50.15 507.23
17 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 = 0 1= 5 2= 10 25
Big Boat Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95.45 116.16 99.48 103.73 67.26 60.15 542.23

Elder Statesman Duelist 1 81.39 159.99 78.79 133.54 106.36 69.02 629.09
18 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Cactus Jim Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

86.39 159.99 78.79 143.54 106.36 69.02 644.09



Sand Creek Raiders
June 2025 CAS Match
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

1
#Name? #Name? 6/22/2025 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Final Alias  Category/ Finish  Tjne Time Time Time Time Time Final
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Misses: 31 18 20 16 17 28
Penalties: 0 3 3 4 2 0
M Safety: 1 0 0 0 0 0
57.62 56.36 52.23 56.28 57.84 40.10

Average Stage Time:



Sand Creek Raiders
June 2025 CAS Match
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

#Name? #Name?
Stage Place Staage Number: 1
1 Oak Creek Martin 21.95
2 Buckshot Sentenza 24.36
3 The Kansan 36.50
4 Blanco Perro 38.86
5 Turtle Creek Murray 41.06
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
1 Oak Creek Martin 25.60
2 The Kansan 31.57
3 Buckshot Sentenza 31.69
4 Blanco Perro 37.44
5 Tombstone Tom McKey 38.16
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Oak Creek Martin 27.81
2 Buckshot Sentenza 30.47
3 Blanco Perro 34.95
4 Pawnee Bill 40.72
5 Turtle Creek Murray 49.77
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
1 Oak Creek Martin 24.61
2 Tombstone Tom McKey 28.26
3 Buckshot Sentenza 28.53
4 Blanco Perro 38.14
5 Pawnee Bill 38.38
Stage Place Stage Number: 5
1 Oak Creek Martin 33.10
2 Blanco Perro 39.01
3 The Kansan 44,71
4 Doc Holidaily 47.32
5 Broken Bow Bob 50.43
Stage Place Stage Number: 6
1 Tombstone Tom McKey 25.12
2 Oak Creek Martin 27.10
3 Buckshot Sentenza 28.58
4 The Kansan 32.28

5 Doc Holidaily 33.70



Alias
Blanco Perro

Total clean shooters: 1

Sand Creek Raiders
June 2025 CAS Match
Clean and Smooth Main Match

Shoot date: 6/22/2025
Category Match Finish Cat Finish
B-Western 3 1 Colorado



STAGE ONE

2 pistols: loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on left table.
Shotgun-staged on either table, minimum of 4 rounds on person

Shooter begins at the left table, hands hovering over rifle. Indicate ready by
saying “SERIOUSLY BUCKSHOT?! AN ANCHOR SWEEP”

At the beep engage the 4 rifle targets in a 10 round Continuous Anchor Sweep
starting with the anchor. M-R-S on either table. With your shotgun, engage the 4
shotgun targets with 4+ rounds from the center table. M-SG-S. From the log,
engage the pistol targets per the rifle instructions.

Continuous Anchor Sweep:

Single tap targets in the following order: A-1-A-2-A-3-A-2-A-1. After the anchor
is engaged for the first time, the shooter may begin the sweep in either a
clockwise or counter-clockwise direction.



STAGE TWO

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, held at port arms.
Shotgun: Staged on either table with a minimum of 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with rifle at port arms. Indicate ready by
saying, “THIS ISN’T SIMPLE AT ALL!”

At the beep, sweep the 4 R/P targets with 10 rounds in a 1-4-4-1 pattern. M-R-S
on either table. Engage 2 shotgun targets from each table with 2+ rounds. M-SG-
S. From the log, sweep the 4 R/P targets with pistols in a 4-1-1-4 pattern.
Holster.



STAGE THREE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: In hand, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the tree with shotgun in both hands. Indicate ready by
saying, “WHAT THE HECK IS THIS?!”

At the signal, engage the 4 shotgun targets with 4+ rounds. M-SG-S on the table.
Sweep the 4 rifle targets in a 1-2-2-3-4-4-3-2-2-1 pattern (Odds Evens Sweep).
M-R-S on the table and move to the low fence. Engage the pistol targets per the
rifle instructions (Odds Evens Sweep).



STAGE FOUR

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on table.
Shotgun: Staged on table, minimum 4 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the left stone with hands on holstered pistols.
Indicate ready by saying, “BUCKSHOT OUGHTA BE RUN OUTTA
TOWN!”

At the beep, Badger Sweep the 4 pistol targets with 10 rounds. Move to the
table and Reverse Badger Sweep the 4 rifle targets with 10 rounds. M-R-S on
the table. With your shotgun engage the 2 left shotgun targets. Move to the right
rock and engage the remaining 2 shotgun targets.

Badger Sweep: Starting from either end, single tap the targets in the following
order: 1:;1,2;1,2,3;1,2,3,4

Reverse Badger Sweep: Starting from either end, single tap the targets in the
following order: 4,3,2,1 ;3,2,1;2,1; 1



STAGE FIVE
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2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on the table.
Shotgun: held in both hands with a minimum of 6 rounds on person.

Shooter begins standing at the cactus with shotgun held in both hands. Indicate
ready by saying, “OH COME ON!!”

At the beep, Engage the 2 closest pairs of shotgun targets with 4+ rounds. Move
to the table and engage the remaining 2 shotgun targets with 2+ rounds. M-SG-S.
Engage the 3 farthest targets with your rifle in a continuous Nevada sweep
double tapping the center target on each pass. (eg L,C,C,R,C,C,L,C,C,R). With
your pistols, engage the 3 closest targets per the rifle instructions. Holster.

Note: The sweeps may be shot left to right or right to left..



STAGE SIX

2 Pistols: Loaded with 5 rounds each, holstered.
Rifle: Loaded with 10 rounds, staged on any table.
Shotgun: Staged on any table with a minimum of 2 rounds on person.

Shooter begins at any table with hands at SASS default. Weapons may be fired in
any order.

Indicate ready by saying, “IT CAN’T BE THAT EASY!”

At the beep:

Pistols: From the left table, single tap, alternate the 2 targets with 10 rounds.
Rifle: From the center table, single tap, alternate the 2 targets with 10 rounds.
Shotgun: From the right table, engage the 2 shotgun targets with 2+ rounds.
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